IFRS employs a conceptual framework that is similar to Canadian GAAP; however, significant

differences exist in certain areas of recognition, measurement and disclosure. While the adoption

of IFRS has not changed the actual cash flows of the Company, the adoption has resulted in

changes to the Company’s reported financial position and results of operations. In order to allow

financial statement users to better understand these changes, the Company’s Canadian GAAP

interim statements of financial position at September 30, 2010 and statements of comprehensive

loss, and cash flows for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010, have been

reconciled to IFRS and presented below, along with explanations of the resulting differences.

ECO ORO MINERALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

- 31 -

The Company’s Canadian GAAP condensed statement of financial position as at September 30,

2010, has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Effect of Change in functional

Canadian IFRS presentation currency

Note GAAP adjustment currency (ii) adjustment (i) IFRS

CDN$ CDN$ US$ US$ US$

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 106,869,116$  -$   (3,090,238)$   -$   103,778,878$

Restricted cash 656,650   -   (19,002)   -   637,648

Trade and other receivables 1,118,951   -   (30,276)   -   1,088,675

108,644,717   -   (3,139,516)   -   105,505,201

Property, plant and equipment 1,150,770   -   (33,301)   (148,672)   968,797

Exploration and evaluation assets 20,207,614   -   (584,761)   (2,791,730)   16,831,123

-

130,003,101$  -$   (3,757,578)$   (2,940,402)$  123,305,121$

-

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY -

-

Current liabilities: -

Trade and other payables 4,618,933$   -$   (130,802)$   -$   4,488,131$

Amounts payable on exploration and evaluation

asset acquisition 1,193,339   -   (20,630)   -   1,172,709

Environmental rehabilitation provision (vi) 920,137   (234,648)   (19,836)   (51,981)   613,672

Warrant liabilities (iv) -   7,187,577   (207,992)   -   6,979,585

6,732,409   6,952,929   (379,260)   (51,981)   13,254,097

Amounts payable on exploration and evaluation -

asset acquisition -   -   -   -   -

Environmental rehabilitation provision (vi) 283,472   (77,073)   (5,973)   43,829   244,255

7,015,881   6,875,856   (385,233)   (8,152)   13,498,352

-

Shareholders' equity: -

Share capital (v) 266,566,927   (374,945)   (31,343,587)   -   234,848,395

Warrants (iv) (v) 4,126,529   (2,143,515)   (124,755)   -   1,858,259

Equity reserve (v) 14,139,376   1,450,913   (2,138,555)   -   13,451,734

Deficit (161,845,612)   (5,808,309)   28,122,006   (819,704)   (140,351,619)

Cumulative translation adjustment 2,112,545   (2,112,545)   -

Equity attributable to equity holders of the -   -

Company 122,987,220   (6,875,856)   (3,372,346)   (2,932,249)   109,806,769

-

130,003,101$  -$   (3,757,579)$   (2,940,401)$  123,305,121$

September 30, 2010

ECO ORO MINERALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

- 32 -

The Company’s Canadian GAAP condensed statement of comprehensive loss for the three months

ended September 30, 2010, has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Effect of Change in functional

Canadian IFRS presentation currency

Note GAAP adjustment currency (ii) adjustment (i) IFRS

CDN$ CDN$ US$ US$ US$

Exploration expenditures:

Feasibility and pre-feasibility studies 3,071,387$   -$   (111,266)$   -$   2,960,121$

Other exploration expenditures (vi) 4,457,766   (45,784)   (192,912)   -   4,219,070

7,529,153   (45,784)   (304,178)   -   7,179,191

General and administrative expenses:

Audit, legal and other professional fees 146,364   -   (5,305)   -   141,059

Depreciation 87,427   -   (3,262)   (8,947)   75,218

Investor relations 47,987   -   (1,994)   -   45,993

Management and consulting fees 550,429   -   (20,077)   -   530,352

Office facilities and administration 116,781   -   (4,398)   -   112,383

Salaries and benefits 438,238   -   (16,273)   -   421,965

Share-based compensation (iii) 854,935   212,878   (40,134)   -   1,027,679

Transfer agent, listing and filing fees 71,138   -   (2,768)   -   68,370

Travel 186,016   -   (6,905)   -   179,111

2,499,315   212,878   (101,116)   (8,947)   2,602,130

-

Loss from operating activities 10,028,468   167,094   (405,294)   (8,947)   9,781,321

Other items:

Interest income (278,490)   -   10,458   -   (268,032)

Finance costs (vi) -   26,275   (1,006)   2,888   28,157

Fair value change on warrant liabilities (iv) -   (1,529,392)   58,765   -   (1,470,627)

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 59,495   -   (2,224)   (2,893,739)   (2,836,468)

(218,995)   (1,503,117)   65,993   (2,890,851)   (4,546,970)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period

attributable to shareholders of the Company 9,809,473$   (1,336,023)$  (339,301)$   (2,899,798)$   5,234,351$

Basic and diluted loss per common share 0.12$   0.06$

Weighted-average number of common shares

outstanding 84,208,338   84,208,338

Three months ended September 30, 2010

ECO ORO MINERALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

- 33 -

The Company’s Canadian GAAP condensed statement of comprehensive loss for the nine months

ended September 30, 2010, has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Effect of Change in functional

Canadian IFRS presentation currency

Note GAAP adjustment currency (ii) adjustment (i) IFRS

CDN$ CDN$ US$ US$ US$

Exploration expenditures:

Feasibility and pre-feasibility studies 6,182,248$   -$   (214,324)$   -$   5,967,924$

Other exploration expenditures (vi) 10,525,768   (268,350)   (373,095)   -   9,884,323

16,708,016   (268,350)   (587,419)   -   15,852,247

General and administrative expenses:

Audit, legal and other professional fees 414,495   -   (11,252)   -   403,243

Depreciation 246,882   -   (8,480)   (31,286)   207,116

Investor relations 100,653   -   (3,677)   -   96,976

Management and consulting fees 1,588,235   -   (49,707)   -   1,538,528

Office facilities and administration 326,284   -   (11,104)   -   315,180

Salaries and benefits 1,521,311   -   (47,522)   -   1,473,789

Share-based compensation (iii) 3,754,019   268,546   (132,513)   -   3,890,052

Transfer agent, listing and filing fees 198,765   -   (6,695)   -   192,070

Travel 425,553   -   (14,167)   -   411,386

8,576,197   268,546   (285,117)   (31,286)   8,528,340

Loss from operating activities 25,284,213   196   (872,536)   (31,286)   24,380,587

Other items:

Interest income (831,125)   -   28,462   -   (802,663)

Finance costs (vi) -   89,828   (3,086)   1,737   88,479

Fair value change on warrant liabilities (iv) -   (5,405,878)   227,355   -   (5,178,523)

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 170,035   -   (5,841)   (1,241,507)   (1,077,313)

(661,090)   (5,316,050)   246,890   (1,239,770)   (6,970,020)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period

attributable to shareholders of the Company 24,623,123$   (5,315,854)$  (625,646)$   (1,271,056)$   17,410,567$

Basic and diluted loss per common share 0.29$   0.21$

Weighted-average number of common shares

outstanding 83,637,026   83,637,026

Nine months ended September 30, 2010

ECO ORO MINERALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

- 34 -

The Company’s Canadian GAAP condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine

months ended September 30, 2010, has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Effect of Change in functional

Canadian IFRS presentation currency

Note GAAP adjustment currency (ii) adjustment (i) IFRS

CDN$ CDN$ US$ US$ US$

Operating activities:

Loss for the period (24,623,123)$   5,315,854$   1,896,702$   -$   (17,410,567)$

Adjustment for non-cash items: -

Depreciation 246,882   -   (8,480)   (31,286)   207,116

Fair value change on warrant liabilities (iii) -   (5,405,878)   227,355   -   (5,178,523)

Finance costs (v) (vi) 170,534   (89,828)   6,036   1,737   88,479

Share-based compensation (ii) 3,754,019   268,546   (132,513)   -   3,890,052

Unrealized foreign exchange loss 231,321   -   920,007   -   1,151,327

Other non-cash income and expenses (v) (381,299)   (88,694)   (40,230)   -   (510,223)

Change in non-cash working capital: -

Trade and other receivables (533,611)   -   4,213   -   (529,398)

Prepaid expenses -   -   -   -

Trade and other payables 2,495,976   -   (681,760)   -   1,814,216

Cash (used in) generated from operating activities (18,639,301)   -   2,191,330   (29,549)   (16,477,521)

Investing activities:

Exploration and evaluation asset acquisition costs (1,503,941)   -   51,659   38,922   (1,413,360)

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (364,135)   -   12,508   23,506   (328,121)

Restricted cash (637,100)   -   36,402   -   (600,698)

Net cash flows used in investing activities (2,505,176)   -   100,569   62,428   (2,342,179)

Financing activities:

Proceeds from exercise of stock options 367,566   -   (12,626)   3,773   358,713

Proceeds from exercise of warrants 46,062,723   -   (1,582,225)   (191,430)   44,289,068

Net cash flow generated fro financing activities 46,430,289   -   (1,594,851)   (187,657)   44,647,781

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 25,285,812   -   697,048   (154,778)   25,828,081

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash held -   -   -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 81,583,304   -   (697,048)   (2,935,459)   77,950,797

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 106,869,116$  -$   -$   (3,090,237)$  103,778,878$

Nine months ended September 30, 2010

ECO ORO MINERALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

- 35 -

Explanatory notes to the IFRS reconciliations above

(i) Functional currency

Under Canadian GAAP - An entity is not explicitly required to assess the unit of measure

(functional currency) in which it measures its own assets, liabilities, revenues and expenses.

Under Canadian GAAP, an entity applies criteria to determine only whether a foreign

subsidiary’s operation is integrated or self-sustaining, in which case the temporal or current